Financial Comparative Statement of Procurement of Services for Convocation LUMHS Jamshoro-2024

(Venue Setup, Ful

ture/ Fixture, Food, Refreshment, Photo, aphy, videography, Printing Material

NIT # LUMHS/PSS/ 1602 Dated: 20-11-2024 SPPRA ID# E-PADS-S - 241180985

LOT/GROUP/PACKAGE -B

Sr. No.

Description

QTY

M/s Mushtaque & Sons Hyderabad

Rate Rs.

Amount Rs.

B-1.

1 Profile Portrait of the student with
convocation Gown (size 10”x12")

500 Nos.

250

125,000

Group Shoot of committees with Matte
mount frame size 16"x20”

15 Nos.

2,500

37,500

Event Photograph soft on DVD or USB
or Hard Drive and Executive Album

04 Nos.

45,000

180,000

B-4.

Finished and agreed HD Video of the
Event USB or Hard drive (02Nos.) 5
camera ENG film production on HD
(DSLM mirror less camera) wide screen
format Jimmy JIB & Tracking dolly
with HD Camera Required service.
Production post Production on IMAC
(Recommended for HD),

title, subtitle back ground music

01Job

180,000

180,000 L

B-5.

SMD Screens Size 107x20” Mounted

inside of the tent with live & playback
with all cabling networking operators
services elc.

02 Nos.

62,000

124,000

Total Amount Rs. With all taxes

646,500

Central Purchase Committee recommended that contract to be awarded to M/s Mushtaque & Sons Hyderabad being best Evaluated
bid, qualified in the bidding process for the Procurement of above Services titled “Photography, videography Lot/Group/Package — B”.
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Incharge, Purchase & Store Section,
LUMHS. Jamshoro (Member/Secretary)

Director

1 ominee

LUMHS, Jamshoro (Member)

Dean, Faculty of Dentistry/ Chairman
Organization Committee

LUMHS, Jamshoro (Co. Opt. Member)

0" Convocation

Deputy Director, Biomedical Engineering,
Department, DUHS Karachi (Ext. Member)
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Muhammpad Aasim Soomro

Additional Director, Planning & Development,
LUMHS, Jamshoro (Chairman)



