Financial Comparative Statement of Procurement of Services for Convocation LUMHS Jamshoro-2024 (Venue Setup, Fu ture/ Fixture, Food, Refreshment, Photo, aphy, videography, Printing Material NIT # LUMHS/PSS/ 1602 Dated: 20-11-2024 SPPRA ID# E-PADS-S - 241180985 LOT / GROUP / PACKAGE – B

Sr. No.	Description	QTY	M/s Mushtaque & Sons Hyderabad	
			Rate Rs.	Amount Rs.
B-1.	1 Profile Portrait of the student with convocation Gown (size 10"x12")	500 Nos.	250	125,000
B-2.	Group Shoot of committees with Matte mount frame size 16"x20"	15 Nos.	2,500	37,500
В -3.	Event Photograph soft on DVD or USB or Hard Drive and Executive Album	04 Nos.	45,000	180,000
B-4.	Finished and agreed HD Video of the Event USB or Hard drive (02Nos.) 5 camera ENG film production on HD (DSLM mirror less camera) wide screen format Jimmy JIB & Tracking dolly with HD Camera Required service. Production post Production on IMAC (Recommended for HD), title, subtitle back ground music	01Job	180,000	180,000
B-5.	SMD Screens Size 10"x20" Mounted inside of the tent with live & playback with all cabling networking operators services etc.	02 Nos.	62,000	124,000
	Total Amount Rs. With all taxes			646,500

Central Purchase Committee recommended that contract to be awarded to M/s Mushtaque & Sons Hyderabad being best Evaluated bid, qualified in the bidding process for the Procurement of above Services titled "Photography, videography Lot/Group/Package – B".

Dur Muhammad Mirjat

Incharge, Purchase & Store Section, LUMHS, Jamshoro (Member/Secretary)

Director Finance Nominee LUMHS, Jamshoro (Member) Abdul Raheem Shaikh

Director, IT Services, LUMHS, Jamshoro (Member)

Prof. Feroz Ali Kalhoro

Dean, Faculty of Dentistry/ Chairman
Organization Committee 20th Convocation
LUMHS, Jamshoro (Co. Opt. Member)

Tariq Ahmed Shaikh

Moler

Deputy Director, Biomedical Engineering, Department, DUHS Karachi (Ext. Member)

Muhammad Aasim Soomro

Additional Director, Planning & Development, LUMHS, Jamshoro (Chairman)